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The following abbreviations are used:

a
I
pkt
t

Autopatch

linked or crossband system

packet

CTCSS, Hz tone access

Rptr
Xmit
145.030
145.030
145.040
145.050
145.080
145.090
145.110
145.130
145.130
145.150
145.150
145.170
145.190
145.210
145.250
145.270
145.270
145.290
145.290
145.290
145.290
145.310
145.330
145.350
145.350
145.350

Rptr
Rec

145.630
145.630
145.640
145.650
145.680
145.690
144.510
144.530
144.530
144.550
144.550
144.570
144.590
144.610
144.650
144.670
144.670
144.690
144.690
144.690
144.690
144.710
144.730
144.750
144.750
144.750

Location
Abbotsford
Kelowna
Surrey
Vernon
Victoria
Kelowna
Chilliwack

Comox/Courtenay

Victoria
Osoyoos
Vancouver
Burnaby
Prince George
Vancouver
Kelowna
Osoyoos
Vancouver
Alberni Valley
Osoyoos
Saanich
Vancouver
Coquitlam
Campbell River
Burnaby

Mt. Avola
Penticton

Digi

Call
VE7PKV
VA7DIG
VA7ICM
VE7KHZ
VE7VIC
VE7KEL:
VA7RSH
VE7AXY
VE7US
VA7OSH
VE7ROX
VE7TEL
VE7RES
VE7RTY
VE7THWY
VE70SY
VE7RHS
VE7RTE
VE7EHF
VE7SER
VA7IP
VE7MFS
VA7SRQ
VE7RBY
VE7RBP
VE7PSC

Closed, limited access

BC Repeater List: 2-Metre Band

Open repeater
Digital repeater
Uncoordinated

Mode
FM
D-Star
D-Star
DMR
D-Star
FM,C4FM
FM
CAFM
FM

FM

FM

FM
D-StTAR
FM
FM/C4FM
FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

Access

88.5Hz

114.8Hz
100.0Hz
123.0Hz

88.5Hz

107.2Hz
100.0Hz
141.3Hz
107.2Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz

127.3Hz

123.0Hz

Sponsor
FVARESS
OCARC

ICOM
VE7KHZ
WARA
OCARC
VE7EX

VE70I
VE7RWS
VA7TNZ
VE7ROX
TPARC
PGARC
Pac.Rim ARA
OCARC
KARTS

UBC ARS
VE7TFM
KARTS
Saanich EPCS
VE7LTD
VE7EJ
VA7SEC
BARC

Wells Gray ARC
Penticton ARC



145.370
145.390
145.410
145.410
145.430
145.430
145.430
145.450
145.470
145.470
145.490
145.490
146.000
146.160
146.250
146.600
146.610
146.620
146.620
146.620
146.640
146.640
146.640
146.640
146.640
146.640
146.640
146.660
146.660
146.660
146.680
146.680
146.680
146.680
146.700

146.700
146.700
146.700
146.700
146.720
146.720
146.720

144,770
144.790
144.810
144.810
144.830
144.830
144.830
144.850
144.870
144.870
144.890
144.890
146.600
146.760
146.850
146.000
146.010
146.020
146.020
146.020
146.040
146.040
146.040
146.040
146.040
146.040
146.040
146.060
146.060
146.060
146.080
146.080
146.080
146.080
146.100

146.100
146.100
146.100
146.100
146.120
146.120
146.120

Parksville
New Westminster
Ladysmith
Sooke

Mount Matheson
Nanaimo
Prince George
Vancouver
Duncan
Sicamous
Kelowna

Port Coquitlam
Terrace
Salmon Arm
Pouce Coupe
Valemont
Abbotsford
Courtenay
Kelowna
Williams Lake
Fort St. John
Nanaimo
Nelson
Penticton

Pine Pass
Salmon Arm
Sorrento
Merritt

Salt Spring Is.
Sidney
Chemainus
Clinton
Kelowna
Queen Charlotte

Hope
N. Kootenay Nat.
Park

Penticton
Prince George
Sayward
Bowen Island
Revelstoke
Salmon Arm

VE7RPQ
VE7NWR
VE7DXH
VE7RYF
VE7RYF
VA7DJA
VE7RES
VE7RVF
VE7RVC
VE7QMR
VE7RBJ
VA7RPC
VE7RTK
VE7RNH
VE7AGJ
VE7YCR
VE7RVA
VE7NIR
VE7ROK
VE7RTI
VE7RSJ
VE7ISC
VE7RCT
VE7RCP
VE7RES
VE7RAM
VE7RXX
VE7IRN
VE7RMT
VE7MXT
VE7RNA
VE7RKL
VE7HOL
VE7RQI
VE7UVR

VE7KNP
VA7TPTV
VE7RES
VE7RNC
VE7RBI

VATAZG
VE7EJP

FM
FM
FM
FM/C4FM
FM/C4FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
?
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM/C4FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

100.0/141.3Hz
100.0Hz
88.5Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz
141.3Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz
127.3Hz

88.5Hz
94.8Hz

110.9Hz
141.3Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz
141.3Hz

131.8Hz
100.0Hz

100.0Hz
123.0Hz
141.3Hz

77.0Hz

131.8Hz
88.5Hz

100.0Hz
114.8Hz

88.5Hz

Mid Island RA
NWARC

VA7DXH

VE7ED

VE7ED

NARA

PGARC

VECTOR

CVARS

Shuswap ARC
OCARC

Poco Fire Rescue
Terrace ARC
Shuswap ARC
VE7AGJ

Wells Gray ARC
FVARESS

North Island Comm
OCARC
QARC/VE7EQU
BC Oil Country ARC
NARA

WKARC

Penticton rptr assoc
PGARC

VE7LOG

VE7EHL

IPARN

WARA

WARA

Cowichan Valley ARC
IPARN

OCARC

QCI ARC

VE7HZR

Wild Rose Network
VA7UN

PGARC

North Island ARC
Bowen Emerg ARSC
VE7AZG

VA7UN



146.720
146.740
146.740
146.760
146.760
146.760
146.760
146.760
146.760
146.780
146.780
146.780
146.800
146.800
146.800
146.800
146.800
146.800
146.800
146.820
146.820
146.820

146.820
146.820
146.840
146.840
146.840
146.840
146.840
146.840
146.840
146.850
146.860
146.860
146.880
146.880
146.880
146.880
146.880
146.880
146.880
146.880

146.120
146.140
146.140
146.160
146.160
146.160
146.160
146.160
146.160
146.180
146.180
146.180
146.200
146.200
146.200
146.200
146.200
146.200
146.200
146.220
146.220
146.220

146.220
146.220
146.240
146.240
146.240
146.240
146.240
146.240
146.240
146.250
146.260
146.260
146.280
146.280
146.280
146.280
146.280
146.280
146.280
146.280

Telkwa

100 Mile House
Monashee Pass
Campbell River
Christina Lake
Dawson Creek
Granite Peak
McBride
Verdun

Comox Valley
Kelowna
Langley

Alexis Creek
Creston
Hazelton

Maple Ridge
Terrace
Vanderhoof
Vernon
Campbell River
Kelowna
Kitimat
Mackenzie Morfee
Mtn

Whistler

Fraser Lake
Kelowna

Oak Bay

Sooke

Trail

Triangle Mtn.
Victoria
FairmontHotSpring
Chilliwack
Kelowna

Hudson's Hope
Loos

Prince Rupert
S.Kootenay Nat Park
Smithers

Tofino
Vanderhoof
Vernon

VE7RBH
VE7SCQ
VE7SMT
VE7XJR
VE7RCL
VE7RMS
VE7RNH
VE7RMB
VE7LRB
VE7RCV
VE7SFX
VE7LGY
VA7TRU
VE7RCA
VE7RHD
VE7RMR
VE7FFU
VE7RSM
VE7EGO
VE7RVR
VE7ROC
VE7SNO

VE7MKR
VE7WHI
VE7RES
VA7CNN
VE7XIC
VE7XSK
VE7CAQ
VE7RMT
VE7VIC
VE7RIN
VE7VCR
VE7RBG
VA7RHH
VE7RES
VE7RPR
VE7PRN
VE7RBH
VE7TOF
VE7RON
VE7RSS

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

123.0Hz

123.0Hz

100.0Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz
141.3Hz
88.5Hz

162.2Hz

100.0Hz
156.7Hz

100.0Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz
88.5Hz

107.2Hz
123.0Hz

131.8Hz
100.0Hz

88.5Hz
88.5Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz

131.8Hz

141.3Hz

Bulkley Valley ARS
Kevin Larsen
NORAC

VE7BMR

Grand Forks ARC
BC Qil Country ARC
Shuswap ARC
PGARC

LDARC

Comox Valley ARC
VE7EQN

Langley ARC
VE7PW

EKARC

BVARC

Maple Ridge ARC
VE713J

PGARC

NORAC

VE7DAY

OCARC

Kitimat ARC

PGARC

VE7MCJ

PGARC

VA7UN

WARA

WARA

BVARC

WARA

WARA

EKARC

VE7HD

OCARC

Hudson's Hope ARC
PGARC

PRARC

Wild Rose network
BV ARC

Comox Valley ARC
VE7UP

NORAC



146.880
146.880
146.900
146.900
146.900
146.910
146.910
146.910
146.920
146.920
146.920
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.940
146.960
146.960
146.960
146.960
146.970
146.980
146.980
146.980
146.980
146.980
147.000
147.000
147.000
147.000
147.000
147.000
147.020
147.040
147.040
147.060
147.060

146.280
146.280
146.300
146.300
146.300
146.310
146.310
146.310
146.320
146.320
146.320
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.340
146.360
146.360
146.360
146.360
146.370
146.380
146.380
146.380
146.380
146.380
147.600
147.600
147.600
147.600
146.400
147.600
147.620
147.640
147.640
147.660
147.660

Williams Lake
Woss Lake
Blackpool
Vernon

White Rock
Chetwynd
Courtenay
Red Rock
Apex Mtn
Clearwater
Port McNeil
Cranbrook
Dawson Creek
Fort Nelson
Grand Forks
Nakusp
Osoyoos

Port McNeil
Prince George
Prince Rupert
Terrace
Vancouver
Campbell River
Chilliwack
Kamloops
Sea-to-Sky
Quesnel
Coquihalla
Mount McDonald
Nanaimo
Pemberton
Sooke
Kelowna
Langley

Lund
Squamish
Ucluelet
Valemont
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vernon
Burnaby
Houston

VE7WLR
VE7TRWV
VE7RBP
VATOKN
VE7RWR
VE7ATY
VE7RAP
VE7TRWT
VE7OKN
VE7TRWG
VA7RNI
VE7CAP
VE7RDC
VE7VFN
VE7RGF
VE7RDM
VE7STA
VE7RNI
VE7FG
VE7RKI
VE7RDD
VE7RPT
VE7CRC
VA7CRC
VE7RKA
VA7SQU
VE7GPC
VE7TYN
VE7RYF
VAT7ANI
VE7PVR
VE7TRWS
VE7ROW
VE7TSG
VA7LND
VE7SQR
VE7TRWC
VE7RES
VE7RAG
VE7RCH
VE7RIP
VE7FVR
VE7RHN

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM/C4FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
DMR
FM
FM
FM
FM

100.0Hz
123.0Hz
91.5Hz

141.3Hz
100.0Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz

100.0Hz

110.9Hz

151.4Hz
100.0Hz
123.0Hz
103.5Hz
141.3Hz

107.2Hz
88.5Hz

100.0Hz
77.0Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz

100.0Hz

VE7PW

NIARS

Wells Gray ARC
VE70HM
WRARC

BC Qil Country ARC
Comox Valley ARC
PGARC

Penticton ARC
Wells Gray ARC
North Island ARS
EKARC

VE7DSD

FNARC

Grand Forks ARC
Nakusp ARC
VE7STA

North Island ARC
PGARC

VE7EDZ

Doug Davies, VA7DD

BCFMCA
VE7BMR
VA7LLB
Kamloops ARC
VE7IDQ
VE7WNK
NORAC
VE7ED

NARA
Squamish ARC
VE7ED
OCARC
VE7TN

Powell River ARC
VE7CUU
VE7CM
PGARC
BCFMCA
VE7EX
NORAC

IPARN

BV ARC



147.060
147.060
147.060
147.060
147.060
147.060
147.060
147.080
147.080
147.080
147.090
147.100
147.100
147.100
147.120
147.120
147.120
147.120
147.140
147.140
147.140
147.150
147.150
147.160
147.160
147.180
147.180
147.180
147.180
147.200
147.200
147.200
147.210
147.210
147.220
147.220
147.220
147.240
147.240
147.240
147.240
147.240
147.240

146.460
146.460
147.660
147.660
146.460
147.660
147.660
147.680
147.680
147.680
147.690
147.700
147.700
147.700
147.720
147.720
147.720
147.720
147.740
147.740
147.740
147.750
147.750
147.760
147.760
147.780
147.780
147.780
147.780
147.800
147.800
147.800
147.810
147.810
147.820
147.820
147.820
147.840
147.840
147.840
147.840
147.840
147.840

Kitimat
Kootenay Lake
Lytton

Manning Park
Quesnel
Vernon
Whistler

Hope
Parksville
Shuswap
Prince George - East
Chilliwack
Coquihalla
Kelowna
Penticton
Vancouver
Victoria
Williams Lake
Richmond
Rossland
Sorrento
Fishpot - Nazko
Port Alberni
Comox

Oliver

Horsefly
Kamloops
Nanaimo
Osoyoos

North Vancouver
Powell River
Revelstoke
Fort St. John
Quesnel

Lone Butte
Shirley/Jordon River
Sunshine Coast
Barriere

Fort St. James
Kamloops
Kelowna

Port Alberni
Redstone

VE7RAF
VE7BTU
VE7HGR
VE7MPR
VE7RQL
VE7RNR
VE7WHR
VE7RVB
VA7RFR
VE7LIM
VE7RES
VE7RCK
VE7LGN
VA7ZNBC
VE7RPC
VE7VAN
VE7RBA
VE7RWL
VE7RMD
VE7OGM
VA7AHR
VE7MBM
VE7RPA
VE7KIG
VE7RBD
VE7WLP
VE7KEG
VE7RBB
VE70JP
VA7ICS
VE7PRR
VE7RJIP
VE7RUC
VE7RES
VE7AZQ
VE7RSK
VE7RXZ
VE7RTN
VE7RFF
VETKIG
VE7RIM
VE7KU
VE7BYC

FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM/C4FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM
FM

110.9Hz
141.3Hz

100.0Hz
110.9Hz

88.5Hz

156.7Hz
100.0Hz
100.0Hz
79.7Hz

141.3Hz

162.2Hz

100.0Hz
88.5Hz

225.7Hz
141.3Hz
88.5Hz

100.0Hz
100.0Hz
88.5Hz

123.0Hz
100.0Hz

100.0Hz

141.3Hz
162.2Hz

VE7ACF
WKARC

IPARN

IPARN

Quesnel ARC
NORAC
VE7WHR
FVARESS
VA7DMN
VE7DTN
PGARC
VE7BHG
VE7FFK
VA7UN
VE7EBR
VE7DBK

VE7IA

VE7PW
Richmond ARC
Ben Peach
Shuswap ARC
QRES
Arrowsmith ARC
VE7LGF

Oliver ARC
VE7PW
VE7EFL

VE7PI

VA7UN

North Shore Emerg Mgmt
Powell River ARC
VE7UN

BC Oil Country ARC
PGARC

VE7LX
VE7DHM

Sun Coast ARCS
Kevin Larsen
VE7XJC
VE7LGF

VE7JX
Arrowsmith ARC
VE7YY



147.240 147.840 Victoria VE7TRFR FM VE7DAT

147.260 147.860 Kelowna VA7UN FM 88.5Hz VA7UN
147.260 147.860 Vancouver VE7RNV FM NSARC
147.280 147.880 Abbotsford VE7TASM FM 110.9Hz AARESS
147.280 147.880 Grand Forks VE7TRGF FM Grand Forks ARC
147.280 147.880 Parksville VE7PQA FM 141.3Hz ORCA

147.280 147.880 Prince Rupert VE7TRMM FM Prince Rupert ARC
147.280 147.880 Tatlayoko Valley VA7TKR  FM 162.2Hz VA7XK

147.300 147.900 Barriere VE7RTN FM VE7PW
147.300 147.900 Kelowna VE7KTV FM 88.5Hz VA7UN
147.300 147.900 Prince George VE7RES FM 100.0Hz PGARC
147.300 147.900 Sparwood VE7TRSQ FM 100.0Hz Karl Ehrler
147.300 147.900 Vancouver VE7RDX FM BCDX Club
147.300 147.900 Vernon Turtle Mnt VE7VTV FM 88.5Hz VA7UN
147.300 147.900 Williams Lake VE7KDL FM 162.2Hz VE7PW
147.320 147.920 Kamloops VE7TRLO FM Kamloops ARC
147.320 147.920 Salt Spring Island VE7RSI FM 88.5Hz Salt Spring ARS
147.330 147.930 Fort St. James VE7DPG FM 100.0Hz VA7RC
147.330 146.730 Mackenzie VE7ZBK FM Mackenzie ARC
147.340 147.940 Delta VE7SUN FM 107.2Hz VE7DID
147.340 147.940 Osoyoos VE7STA FM VA7PN

147.340 147.940 South Okanagan VE7TRSO FM 107.2Hz VA7TWCN
147.360 147.960 Clinton VE7LMR FM VE7PW
147.360 147.960 Kelowna VA7JPL FM 88.5Hz VA7UN
147.360 147.960 Nation Lakes VA7RC FM PGARC
147.360 147.960 Surrey VE7TRSC FM 110.9Hz Surrey ARC
147.370 147.970 Burns Lake VE7RES FM 100.0Hz PGARC
147.380 147.980 Aldergrove VE7RLY FM 203.5Hz VE7HM
147.380 147.980 Barriere VA7RTN FM VE7MOB
147.380 147.980 Langley City VE7RLY FM 77.0Hz VE7HM
147.380 147.980 Langley South VE7LGY FM 110.9Hz VE7HM
147.380 147.980 Oliver VE7TROR FM OARC

147.380 147.980 Vernon VE7EGO FM/C4FM NORAC

147.380 147.980 Wells/Barkerville VE7RLS FM 100.0Hz QARC



